2016 would have been $5,000,010 or $2.33 (or $2.09 if the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in
full) per share, representing an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $2.38 (or $2.14 if the
underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full) per share to our insiders and an immediate dilution of
74.4% (or 77.0% if the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full) per share or $6.77 (or $7.00 if
the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full) to new investors not exercising their conversion
rights. For purposes of presentation, our pro forma net tangible book value after this offering is $35,024,590 (or
$40,934,590 if the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full) less than it otherwise would have
been because if we effect our initial business combination, the conversion rights of the public stockholders (but
not our insiders) may result in the conversion or tender of up to 3,502,459 (or 4,093,459 if the underwriters
exercise their over-allotment option in full) shares sold in this offering.
The following table illustrates the dilution to our public stockholders on a per-share basis inclusive of the shares
underlying the rights included in the units.

Without

Over-Allotment
With Over-Allotment

Option
Public offering price   $ 9.09   $ 9.09

Net tangible book value before this offering  $ (0.05)   $ (0.05)
Increase attributable to public stockholders and

private investors   2.38   2.14
Pro forma net tangible book value after this offering

and the sale of the private units   2.33   2.09
Dilution to new investors   $ 6.77   7.0
Percentage of dilution to new investors   74.4%   77.0%

The following table sets forth information with respect to our insiders and the new investors:

  Without Over-allotment  With Over-allotment

  Shares Purchased  Total Consideration

Average
Price
per  Shares Purchased  Total Consideration

Average
Price
per

  Number  Percentage  Amount  Percentage  Share  Number  Percentage  Amount  Percentage  Share
Insider

shares  1,000,000(1)  17.7% $ 25,000 0.1% $ 0.03 1,150,000  17.7% $ 25,000 0.1% $ 0.02
Private

shares  253,000(2)  4.5%  2,300,000 5.4%  9.09 272,800(2)  4.2%  2,480,000 5.1%  9.09
New

investors  4,400,000(3)  77.8%  40,000,000 94.5%  9.09 5,060,000(3)  78.1%  46,000,000 94.8%  9.09

[…]

Less: Shares subject to conversion/tender   (3,502,459)   (4,093,459)

   2,150,541   2,389,341
____________
(1)   Reflects the forfeiture of an aggregate of 150,000 insider shares.
(2)   Does not include the units underlying the unit purchase option available to the underwriters.

45

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization at June 30, 2016 and as adjusted to give effect to the sale of our
units offered by this prospectus and the private units and the application of the estimated net proceeds derived
from the sale of such securities:

  June 30, 2016

  Actual
As

Adjusted(1)

Note payable(2)  $ 175,000  $ —
Deferred underwriting discounts and commissions payable   —   600,000
Common stock, $.0001 par value; 0 and 3,502,459 shares which are subject

to conversion/tender   —   35,024,590
Stockholders’ equity
Preferred stock, $.0001 par value; none authorized, actual; 10,000,000

authorized, as adjusted; none issued and outstanding   —   —
Common stock, $.0001 par value, 5,000,000 shares authorized, actual;

100,000,000 share authorized, as adjusted; 1,150,000 shares issued and
outstanding, actual; 1,727,541(3) shares issued and outstanding (excluding
3,502,459 shares subject to possible conversion/tender), as adjusted   115   173

Additional paid-in capital   24,885   5,000,337
Accumulated deficit   (500)   (500)
Total stockholders’ equity   24,500   5,000,010
Total capitalization  $ 199,500  $ 40,624,600
____________
(1)   Includes the $2,300,000 in aggregate we will receive from the sale of the private units. Assumes the over-

allotment option has not been exercised.
(2)   The loans are payable without interest on the date which our offering is consummated.
(3)   Assumes the over-allotment option has not been exercised and an aggregate of 150,000 insider shares have

been forfeited by our insiders as a result thereof.

46

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS
OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

We were formed on May 19, 2016 for the purpose of entering into a merger, share exchange, asset acquisition,

[…]

of the date of this prospectus and upon completion of the sale of our shares of common stock included in the
units offered by this prospectus (assuming none of the individuals listed purchase units in this offering), by:

•   each person known by us to be the beneficial owner of more than 5% of our outstanding shares of
common stock;

•   each of our officers, directors and director nominees; and

•   all of our current officers, directors and director nominees as a group.

Amounts shown in the “After Offering” column are calculated assuming no exercise of the over-allotment
option and, therefore, the forfeiture of an aggregate of 150,000 shares of common stock held by our insiders.
Unless otherwise indicated, we believe that all persons named in the table have sole voting and investment
power with respect to all shares of common stock beneficially owned by them.

Prior to Offering and Private

Placement  After Offering

Name and Address of Beneficial Owner(1)

Amount and
Nature of
Beneficial

Ownership of
Common

Stock

Approximate
Percentage of
Outstanding

Shares of
Common

Stock

Amount and
Nature of
Beneficial

Ownership of
Common
Stock(2)

Approximate
Percentage of
Outstanding

Shares of
Common

Stock
Dong Wang  453,100  39.4% 604,000  11.5%
Richard Xu  226,550(3) 19.7% 197,000(3) 3.8%
Hao Sheng  226,550  19.7% 197,000  3.8%
Amy He  226,550  19.7% 197,000  3.8%
Hongfeng Jiang  5,750   *  5,000   *
Hong Wu  5,750   *  5,000   *
Li Wan  5,750   *  5,000   *
Lodestar Investment Holdings

Corporation(4)  226,550  19.7% 197,000  3.8%

Chardan Capital Markets, LLC(5)  0  0  20,000   *
All current directors, director nominees

and executive officers as a group (7
individuals)  1,150,000  100.0% 1,210,000  23.1%

____________
*   Less than 1%.
(1)   Unless otherwise indicated, the business address of each of the individuals is c/o Stars Acquisition Corp.,

250 Broadway, 36th Floor New York, NY 10001.
(2)   Does not include beneficial ownership of any shares of common stock underlying outstanding rights as

such shares are not issuable within 60 days of the date of this prospectus.
(3)   Consists of shares owned by Lodestar Investment Holdings Corporation.
(4)   Richard Xu has voting and dispositive power over the shares owned by Lodestar Investment Holdings

Corporation.
(5)   _______________ has voting and dispositive power over the shares owned by Chardan Capital Markets,